
Description Price Description Price

Transfer Fee $10.00 Kilo-watt Hour Meter Rental Fee $25.00

Reconnect Fee $40.00 Line Work (estimated per hour) $150/hr

Disconnect Fee $40.00 Service Call Actual Cost

Service Call Actual Cost Non-Sufficient Funds Charge $35.00

 Late Fee Penalty 1.5%

DEPOSIT 

Deposit (New Service / Transfer In) up to $300  *EV CHARGER  

Deposit (Delinquent Reconnect)                   ZEFNet EV Charger (40 amp) $1,085.00

    Refer to Policy 314

 *WATER HEATERS

NEW SERVICE/SERVICE CHANGE - SINGLE PHASE  50 Gallon $629.00

Service Fee / Staking Fee $800.00  50 Gallon Marathon $1,499.00

Road Bore Fee $1,000.00  85 Gallon Marathon $1,999.00

Cut in Pole or Underground Equipment $1,200.00  105 Gallon Marathon $2,159.00

Footage Charge-A minimum of 25' will be charged
 *Energy Sense Rebates apply if on Load Management Program.

     Up to 200 ft. $14/ft.  COMFORT COVE HEATERS -addt'l sizes available

     201 - 400 ft. $13/ft.  C-4524 34" - 450W/240V $120.00

     401 ft. + $7/ft.  C-6024 47" - 600W/240V/2.5 amp $152.00

State/County Permit Actual Cost  C-7524 59" - 750W/240V/3.1 amp $177.00

Adverse Conditions Actual Cost  THERMOSTATS  

 P-8000 Programmable -240V $85.00

 P-7000 Non-Programmable-240V/Positive Off $75.00

METERING PACKAGES  T410A Non-Programmable-120V $30.00

400 to 600 Amp Single-Phase  $550.00  T410B Non-Programmable-120V/Positive Off $35.00

400 to 1200 Amp Three-Phase  $800.00   

400 to 1200 Amp Three-Phase with VT $1,300.00  POLE ONLY  

 30 ft. $459.00

 35 ft. $544.00

Generation Capacity:  

   20 kW or less $150.00

   Greater than 20 kW to 200 kW $250.00

   Greater than 200 kW to 1 MW $1,000.00

   Greater than 1 MW $2,500.00

Fees are Cost Based.
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JREC PRICE LIST

DISTRIBUTED GENERATION APPLICATION REVIEW FEES

Prices effective 2/27/26 and are subject to change without notice.

5.5% Sales Tax applicable for products listed above.

SERVICE CONNECTION FEES GENERAL FEES

MEMBER SERVICES

Set By Billing 

Dept.

     (Assessed to current amount past due.)


